
16945 puntos / 426 clubes HOM MUJ TOTAL HOM 10397 puntos / 356 clubes MUJ 6548 puntos / 237 clubes

Playas de Castellon 264 278 542 264 Playas de Castellon 278 Playas de Castellon

Barcelona At. 211 178 389 247 A. A. Moratalaz 178 Barcelona At.

A. A. Moratalaz 247 52 299 234 Pratenc AA 163 At. Indep.Malagueño

Track Cross Road Team 210 77 287 211 Barcelona At. 160 Avinent Manresa

Atletismo Alcorcon 133 150 283 210 Track Cross Road Team 150 Atletismo Alcorcon

Pratenc AA 234 49 283 157 CEA Tenerife 1984 131 Cueva de Nerja‐UMA

At. Indep.Malagueño 111 163 274 137 Canguro A.A.C. 124 Club Atletismo Sada

CEA Tenerife 1984 157 101 258 133 A.D. Sprint 124 Durango Kirol Taldea

Durango Kirol Taldea 129 124 253 133 Atletismo Alcorcon 104 Club Corredores

Avinent Manresa 79 160 239 130 JA Sabadell 103 At. Arroyomolinos

JA Sabadell 130 99 229 129 A.D. Marathon 101 CEA Tenerife 1984

Catarroja U.E. 129 92 221 129 Catarroja U.E. 99 JA Sabadell

Lynze Parla 111 97 208 129 Durango Kirol Taldea 97 Lynze Parla

Cueva de Nerja‐UMA 65 131 196 123 Image FDR 92 CA Tarragona

Canguro A.A.C. 137 52 189 114 Hinaco Monzon 92 Catarroja U.E.

A.D. Marathon 129 55 184 111 At. Indep.Malagueño 88 Juventud Atletica Elche

A.D. Sprint 133 30 163 111 Lynze Parla 84 CE Penedès

Image FDR 123 40 163 100 At. Intec‐Zoiti 78 CA Granollers

Club Corredores 51 104 155 90 CA Nou Barris 77 Track Cross Road Team

CA Tarragona 57 92 149 86 CAB Mircasport‐Urban 72 CA Silla

CA Granollers 63 78 141 85 CE Universitari 71 Atmo. Samertolameu

At. Arroyomolinos 34 103 137 84 FC Barcelona 70 Atletico Renteria

FC Barcelona 84 53 137 84 R.C. Celta 70 BATHCO Running Team

Club Atletismo Sada 12 124 136 81 Union Atletica Coslada 68 At. San Sebastian

Atletico Renteria 62 70 132 79 Añares‐Rioja 67 Atletico Aranjuez

At. San Sebastian 56 68 124 79 Avinent Manresa 65 C Dental Seoane Pampín

Hinaco Monzon 114 7 121 73 Hyundai CA La Blanca 61 At. Fuenlabrada

Super Amara BAT 57 61 118 71 Atletismo Albacete 61 Super Amara BAT

S.G. Pontevedra 59 57 116 71 Ourense Atletismo 59 Grupo At Navarra

CE Penedès 25 84 109 69 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 57 S.G. Pontevedra

At. Intec‐Zoiti 100 8 108 69 SS. Reyes ‐ CC. Menorca 56 A.C. Trotasierra

Atletica a Silva 50 52 102 66 Atletico Salamanca 56 Valencia Esports

Atmo. Samertolameu 31 71 102 66 CD Surco Aventura 55 A.D. Marathon

Atletico Aranjuez 34 67 101 65 Cueva de Nerja‐UMA 53 FC Barcelona

A.A. Mostoles 53 46 99 65 ISS ‐ L'Hospitalet 52 A. A. Moratalaz

CA Nou Barris 90 7 97 64 UA Terrassa 52 Atletica a Silva

C.A.Carnicas Serrano 60 36 96 64 Universidad Oviedo 52 Canguro A.A.C.

CA Silla 22 72 94 63 At. Malaga 49 Bilbao Atletismo

Atletismo Albacete 71 22 93 63 CA Granollers 49 GA Lluïsos Mataro

At. Fuenlabrada 30 61 91 62 Atletico Renteria 49 Pratenc AA

GA Lluïsos Mataro 42 49 91 62 U Colomenca At. 47 Grupompleo Pamplona At

Ourense Atletismo 71 20 91 60 C.A.Carnicas Serrano 46 A.A. Mostoles

CE Universitari 85 5 90 60 Marineda Atletico 46 Atmo. Donostiarrak

Juventud Atletica Elche 88 88 59 S.G. Pontevedra 45 Lleida UA

U Colomenca At. 62 26 88 58 Real Sociedad 43 Pielagos

CAB Mircasport‐Urban 86 86 57 CA Tarragona 42 AA Catalunya

SS. Reyes ‐ CC. Menorca 69 17 86 57 Super Amara BAT 42 Paunic Team

R.C. Celta 84 84 56 At. San Sebastian 40 CA Valladolid‐U.Va

Union Atletica Coslada 81 3 84 55 ADA Yeclano 40 Image FDR

EAMJ Playas de Jandia 69 14 83 54 CAI Gran Canaria 40 Univ Leon Sprint At

ISS ‐ L'Hospitalet 65 18 83 54 Cornellà At. 37 CN Reus Ploms

Atmo. Donostiarrak 35 46 81 54 VinoToro CRural 37 Maraton Rioja

Hyundai CA La Blanca 73 8 81 53 A.A. Mostoles 36 At. Femenino Celta

Lleida UA 36 45 81 53 E.A. Majadahonda 36 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

Grupo At Navarra 21 59 80 52 Atletismo Maracena 36 TenerifeCajaCanarias

Añares‐Rioja 79 79 52 CAPEX 35 Atletico España de Cueto
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CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 50 28 78 51 CD AMA 34 CA Safor Delikia Sport

Cornellà At. 54 23 77 51 Club Corredores 31 Comesaña Sporting Club

At. Malaga 63 13 76 50 Atletica a Silva 31 Egovarros Viveiro

Atletismo Maracena 52 24 76 50 Bahia Algeciras 30 A.D. Sprint

C Dental Seoane Pampín 10 65 75 50 CA Castellar 30 Club Atletismo Naron

Club Atletismo Naron 45 30 75 50 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 30 UCAM‐Cartagena

CD Surco Aventura 66 8 74 50 UA Barberà 29 CA Montornes

Atletico Salamanca 66 7 73 48 C.A. Adidas 28 AD Gijon Atletismo

UA Barberà 50 23 73 46 SCD Ribadesella 28 Atletisme Crevillent

Egovarros Viveiro 41 31 72 45 Ajalkala 28 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

Atletisme Crevillent 43 28 71 45 Atletico Castro 26 At. Mijas

BATHCO Running Team 70 70 45 C.A. Siurell‐Sa Sini 26 MillenniumTorrevieja

SCD Ribadesella 46 24 70 45 Club Atletismo Naron 26 U Colomenca At.

UA Terrassa 64 3 67 44 Club Atletismo Murcia 25 ADA Calvia

A.C. Trotasierra 9 56 65 43 Atletisme Crevillent 25 Burgas Orense

CAI Gran Canaria 54 10 64 43 C. A. Sant Joan 25 Clator Orotava

Universidad Oviedo 64 64 42 Antorcha‐Andújar 25 Guadassuar Maskokotas

Grupompleo Pamplona At 16 47 63 42 CA Fent Cami Mislata 25 Runners El Vendrell

Suanzes San Blas 40 22 62 42 CA Lloret‐La Selva 25 Sopelanako Munarri

E.A. Majadahonda 53 8 61 42 GA Lluïsos Mataro 24 Atletismo Maracena

CA Valladolid‐U.Va 20 40 60 42 Universidad Santiago 24 CamargoRia del Carmen

Marineda Atletico 60 60 41 Egovarros Viveiro 24 CD La Armuña

Valencia Esports 3 56 59 41 Reinosa Running 24 Liberbank‐CA Toledo

Durangaldea Running 40 18 58 41 Tolosa C.F. 24 SCD Ribadesella

Real Sociedad 58 58 40 CA Igualada 23 At. Badajoz

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 35 23 58 40 Durangaldea Running 23 Atletismo Moralzarzal

Ajalkala 45 12 57 40 Suanzes San Blas 23 Cornellà At.

CA Alicante 38 19 57 38 Artunduaga 23 UA Barberà

Maraton Rioja 20 37 57 38 CA Alicante 23 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

CamargoRia del Carmen 32 24 56 36 Centro Astur Oviedo 22 Atletismo Albacete

Universidad Santiago 42 14 56 36 J. Blume Bigmat Tabanera 22 Juventud Guadix

ADA Yeclano 55 55 36 Lleida UA 22 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Artunduaga 38 17 55 35 Atmo. Donostiarrak 22 Suanzes San Blas

CAPEX 52 2 54 35 CA Badia de Palma 21 CAS Ciudad de Segovia

VinoToro CRural 54 54 35 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 20 Aloña‐Mendi K.E.

C.A. Siurell‐Sa Sini 45 8 53 34 At. Arroyomolinos 20 Atletisme Dianium

Atletico España de Cueto 17 35 52 34 Atletico Aranjuez 20 Atletismo Ocle

C.A. Adidas 48 4 52 34 Atletismo Cordobes 20 C SanJavier Team

CD AMA 51 51 34 CD UAVA 20 CA Palafrugell‐GiCB

Juventud Guadix 29 22 51 33 Atletisme Els Sitges 20 CE Picornell

At. Badajoz 27 23 50 33 Ferrer Sport 20 Club Atletismo Betta

At. Mijas 24 26 50 32 CA Canyelles 20 GEiE Gironí

Bahia Algeciras 50 50 32 CA Gandia 20 Las Celtiberas

CA Castellar 50 50 32 CA Santiago 20 Ourense Atletismo

Liberbank‐CA Toledo 26 24 50 32 CamargoRia del Carmen 19 Alcampo Scorpio 71

Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28 22 50 31 Atmo. Samertolameu 19 C.D. Hernani

TenerifeCajaCanarias 14 36 50 30 At. Fuenlabrada 19 CA Alicante

ADA Calvia 24 25 49 29 CA Terres de l´Ebre 19 CD Ciudad de Almeria

Bilbao Atletismo 49 49 29 Juventud Guadix 19 Hiber Rioja

CA Montornes 20 29 49 28 Alcampo Scorpio 71 18 ADAS Proinor

CN Reus Ploms 12 37 49 28 Atletismo Arona 18 Bidezabal Durango AT

CE Picornell 28 20 48 28 C.D. Tajamar 18 C.D. Atletas del Planeta

Alcampo Scorpio 71 28 19 47 28 CE Picornell 18 Cerezal Team

Atletico Castro 45 45 28 Club Atletismo SAR 18 Deycor Union Atletica CUA

Clator Orotava 20 25 45 28 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 18 Durangaldea Running

Centro Astur Oviedo 36 8 44 28 Verxel Nutricion Dep 18 ISS ‐ L'Hospitalet

Club Atletismo Murcia 44 44 27 At. Badajoz 18 Km Ventiuno Elche

CA Gandia 32 11 43 27 Camagc Atletismo 18 Trespack Team

C. A. Sant Joan 43 43 27 CE Irunwithleiva 17 AD Capiscol

Pielagos 43 43 27 Goierri Garaia 17 Apol‐Ana

AA Catalunya 42 42 27 Txindoki A.T. 17 Artunduaga

Antorcha‐Andújar 42 42 26 Camisetas Economicas Elda 17 C. A. Torrelavega



Burgas Orense 17 25 42 26 Centre Esp. Colivenc 17 RUN 04 Atletismo

CA Fent Cami Mislata 42 42 26 Colmenar Viejo 17 SS. Reyes ‐ CC. Menorca

CA Lloret‐La Selva 42 42 26 Liberbank‐CA Toledo 17 Trivalle Güimar Rest.Gula

Paunic Team 42 42 25 C.A.P.O.L. 16 Atletismo Seseña

Reinosa Running 41 41 25 CE Penedès 16 CD AlimcoRunning Fiz

Tolosa C.F. 41 41 24 3COM Squad 16 CD Vallivana

C. A. Torrelavega 23 17 40 24 ADA Calvia 16 Dep. Estadio Gijon

CA Igualada 40 40 24 At. Mijas 16 Puentecillas Palencia

CA Palafrugell‐GiCB 20 20 40 24 Atletismo Bikila 15 Atletismo Noia

MillenniumTorrevieja 14 26 40 24 UCAM‐Athleo Cieza 15 CA Puertas Lorca

Univ Leon Sprint At 40 40 23 Atletico Polanco 15 Cavelanz

Atletismo Ocle 19 20 39 23 C. A. Torrelavega 14 Atletico Colindres

Guadassuar Maskokotas 14 25 39 23 CA Estepona 14 C.A.L´Alcudia

Atletismo Cordobes 34 4 38 23 Hiru‐Herri 14 EAMJ Playas de Jandia

CA Safor Delikia Sport 4 34 38 23 Miler Running Club 14 Kon Sports

UCAM‐Cartagena 8 30 38 22 CA Silla 14 Recta Final‐Toscaf

GEiE Gironí 17 20 37 21 Edward Athletic 14 UA Montsià

Hiber Rioja 18 19 37 21 Grupo At Navarra 14 Universidad Santiago

At. Femenino Celta 36 36 21 Venta Magullo Segovia 14 Val. Martin Berlanas

Camisetas Economicas Elda 26 10 36 20 Amistat‐FisioPlanet 13 At. Malaga

CD AlimcoRunning Fiz 20 16 36 20 Antoniano K.E. 13 Atletas Veteranos Ourense

J. Blume Bigmat Tabanera 36 36 20 Atletismo Las Torres 13 Atletismo Inca

CA Badia de Palma 35 35 20 Atletismo Roldan 13 Universidad de Burgos

CD UAVA 34 34 20 Atletismo Viso 12 Ajalkala

Atletisme Els Sitges 33 33 20 C.D. Aranda Corre 12 Alaior Esport

Deycor Union Atletica CUA 15 18 33 20 CA Atletesvng.org 12 Ohmio Arahal

Ferrer Sport 33 33 20 CA Montornes 12 Sekulebedarra Kirol Kluba

Hiru‐Herri 23 10 33 20 CA Palafrugell‐GiCB 12 Sporting Hortaleza

CA Canyelles 32 32 20 CA Pino 12 Sporting Segovia

CA Santiago 32 32 20 CA Sta.Cristina d'Aro 11 Atletismo Chiclana

Universidad de Burgos 19 13 32 20 CA Valladolid‐U.Va 11 Atletismo Cuntis

Centre Esp. Colivenc 26 5 31 20 CD AlimcoRunning Fiz 11 C.A.La Nucia

Cerezal Team 13 18 31 20 CDE Bezana Atletismo 11 CA Gandia

Club Atletismo SAR 28 3 31 20 Clator Orotava 11 Nogalte‐Hogar Lumbreras

Comesaña Sporting Club 31 31 20 Maraton Rioja 10 A.D. Almaraz

Cavelanz 15 15 30 20 Stadium Casablanca 10 At Ultrafondo Cantabria

Goierri Garaia 27 3 30 19 Atletismo Mieres 10 CA Laietania

UCAM‐Athleo Cieza 24 6 30 19 Atletismo Ocle 10 CAI Gran Canaria

CA Terres de l´Ebre 29 29 19 C Rajaos Runners 10 Camisetas Economicas Elda

Puentecillas Palencia 13 16 29 19 C.A.Crespo Runners 10 Carbonero Castro

AD Gijon Atletismo 28 28 19 CA La Sansi 10 Garden Hotels

Atletismo Arona 28 28 19 CA Mollet 10 Hiru‐Herri

Atletismo Inca 15 13 28 19 Macotera Persianas Ruano 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

C.D. Tajamar 28 28 19 Oriente Atletismo 9 Atletica Lucense

Verxel Nutricion Dep 28 28 19 UGE Badalona 9 CA Baix Montseny

Camagc Atletismo 27 27 19 Universidad de Burgos 9 Ekuon Sport Team

CE Irunwithleiva 27 27 18 Atletismo Zuera 9 Oviedo At.

RUN 04 Atletismo 10 17 27 18 Guadalhorce‐Alora 9 R.C.Mediterraneo

Txindoki A.T. 27 27 18 Hiber Rioja 9 S'Hostal Montuiri

At Ultrafondo Cantabria 16 10 26 18 Redolat Team 8 A.C. Jumilla

CA Baix Montseny 17 9 26 17 Atletico España de Cueto 8 At. Intec‐Zoiti

Colmenar Viejo 26 26 17 Atletismo Membrilla 8 C.A. Siurell‐Sa Sini

Muntanyenc S.Cugat 16 10 26 17 Atletismo Numantino 8 Hyuandai La Blanca

Recta Final‐Toscaf 12 14 26 17 Atmo.Torremolinos 8 CD Surco Aventura

Atletismo Chiclana 14 11 25 17 Burgas Orense 8 Centro Astur Oviedo

C Rajaos Runners 19 6 25 17 CA Baix Montseny 8 E.A. Majadahonda

C.A.P.O.L. 25 25 17 CA Canovelles 8 Fondistas Alcantarilla

Runners El Vendrell 25 25 17 CA Sant Celoni 8 Travertoro

Sopelanako Munarri 25 25 17 Delta Valencia CA 8 Veteranos Algeciras

Travertoro 17 8 25 17 Deportivo La Zubia 7 AA Xafatolls

3COM Squad 24 24 17 GEiE Gironí 7 Atletico Salamanca

AD Capiscol 7 17 24 17 Mandarache Cartagena 7 Bantierra Atl Calatayud



Atletismo Bikila 24 24 17 olimpo integral 7 Beste Iruña At

C.D. Aranda Corre 20 4 24 17 Racing Valladolid 7 CA Nou Barris

CD La Armuña 24 24 17 RGCultural Covadonga 7 Hinaco Monzon

Trivalle Güimar Rest.Gula 7 17 24 17 Spartak Getafe 7 Sporting Calvià

Alaior Esport 11 12 23 17 Travertoro 6 A.D. Atletas Don Benito

Atletico Polanco 23 23 17 Zenit Twinner 6 C Rajaos Runners

Atletismo Moralzarzal 23 23 16 At Cervantes Alcala 6 C.D. atletismo Briviesca

C.A.La Nucia 12 11 23 16 At Ultrafondo Cantabria 6 CA Canaletes

CA Estepona 23 23 16 Atletismo Zafra 6 CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

CDE Bezana Atletismo 20 3 23 16 Atme. Sa Raval 6 CA Vic

Miler Running Club 23 23 16 CA Gavà 6 Granada Joven

Atletisme Dianium 2 20 22 16 Castilla‐Leon Ermua 6 UCAM‐Athleo Cieza

CA Canovelles 17 5 22 16 Grupo Alcaraz 6 Virgen de Belen

CD Vallivana 6 16 22 16 Grupompleo Pamplona At 5 At. Ardoi

CAS Ciudad de Segovia 21 21 16 Muntanyenc S.Cugat 5 Atletisme Xativa

Edward Athletic 21 21 16 Nautico Carreño 5 Atletismo Artyneon

RGCultural Covadonga 17 4 21 15 Atletisme Xativa 5 Atletismo Guadix

Venta Magullo Segovia 21 21 15 Atletismo Inca 5 CA Canovelles

Aloña‐Mendi K.E. 20 20 15 Atletismo Orippo 5 CAI A Estrada

Amistat‐FisioPlanet 20 20 15 Atletismo Santurtzi 5 CE Universitari

Antoniano K.E. 20 20 15 Atmo. Ciudad de Lepe 5 Centre Esp. Colivenc

Atletisme Xativa 15 5 20 15 C.A.Algemesi 5 Ciudad de Rivas

Atletismo Las Torres 20 20 15 Carcoba Ribamontan 5 Meliz Sport Club

Atletismo Roldan 20 20 15 Cavelanz 5 Polideportivo Olimpo

Atletismo Viso 20 20 15 Deportistas Sevilla 4 At Almendralejo

C SanJavier Team 20 20 15 Deycor Union Atletica CUA 4 Atletismo Cordobes

CA Atletesvng.org 20 20 15 Marathon Crevillente 4 Atletismo Manchego

CA Pino 20 20 15 Piloña Deporte 4 C.A. Adidas

CA Sta.Cristina d'Aro 20 20 15 Valencia Alcantara 4 C.D. Aranda Corre

Club Atletismo Betta 20 20 14 Atletismo Chiclana 4 C.E.Vinaros

Delta Valencia CA 17 3 20 14 C.A.La Rabosa 4 Dep. Los Califas

Las Celtiberas 20 20 14 CA Marathon Elche Runners 4 RGCultural Covadonga

Sekulebedarra Kirol Kluba 8 12 20 14 CA Santos Publy Sport 4 Universidad Estadio Gijon

Stadium Casablanca 20 20 14 CD Ecosport 3 CA Isla Cristina

Atletismo Mieres 19 19 14 Club Deportivo Axarlón 3 CDE Bezana Atletismo

C.A.Crespo Runners 19 19 14 Guadassuar Maskokotas 3 Club Atletismo SAR

C.D. Hernani 19 19 14 MillenniumTorrevieja 3 Delta Valencia CA

CA La Sansi 19 19 14 TenerifeCajaCanarias 3 Deportivo Alixar

CA Mollet 19 19 13 AlmogroteCajaCanaria 3 Goierri Garaia

CD Ciudad de Almeria 19 19 13 Atletico Getxo 3 Grupo Alcaraz

Grupo Alcaraz 16 3 19 13 Atletismo Linense 3 S.A. DO TREGA

Macotera Persianas Ruano 19 19 13 CA Isla Cristina 3 San Pedro Atletismo

Oriente Atletismo 19 19 13 CA Viladecans 3 UA Terrassa

Sporting Calvià 12 7 19 13 Cerezal Team 3 Union Atletica Coslada

UGE Badalona 19 19 13 Puentecillas Palencia 2 Atletismo Santurtzi

A.C. Jumilla 10 8 18 13 San Juan Aznalfarache 2 CA Lexbaros Beronia

ADAS Proinor 18 18 13 Solorunners 2 CA Murgiverde

Atletico Colindres 4 14 18 12 Atletismo La Bañeza 2 CAPEX

Atletismo Zuera 18 18 12 C.A.La Nucia 2 Ciudad de Lugones

Bidezabal Durango AT 18 18 12 Club Atletismo Sada 2 F.Alamo CjRural Regional

C.D. Atletas del Planeta 18 18 12 CN Reus Ploms 2 Veteranos Salamanca

Guadalhorce‐Alora 18 18 12 Fraga‐Bajo Cinca 1 A. Deportiva Jalon

Km Ventiuno Elche 18 18 12 Recta Final‐Toscaf 1 Atletismo Axati

Redolat Team 18 18 12 San Fernando 1 C.A. Tragamillas

Sporting Hortaleza 6 12 18 12 Sporting Calvià 1 CA Villanubla

Trespack Team 18 18 11 Alaior Esport 1 Txingudi At. Taldea

Apol‐Ana 17 17 11 Atletas 97

Atletismo Membrilla 17 17 11 Atletica Barbanza

Atletismo Numantino 17 17 11 Atletismo Mitreo

Atletismo Santurtzi 15 2 17 11 Dep. La Esperanza

Atmo.Torremolinos 17 17 10 A.C. Jumilla

C.A.L´Alcudia 3 14 17 10 At. Gijones Fumeru



CA Sant Celoni 17 17 10 At. Pitius

Deportivo La Zubia 17 17 10 Atletismo Cartama

Ekuon Sport Team 8 9 17 10 Barrutia A.E.

Mandarache Cartagena 17 17 10 C Dental Seoane Pampín

olimpo integral 17 17 10 C.A. Torrent

Racing Valladolid 17 17 10 C.A. Universo Running

Spartak Getafe 17 17 10 Campo Arañuelo Extremadura

Zenit Twinner 17 17 10 Cecome CCE S. Lluis

At Cervantes Alcala 16 16 10 Club Onubense Atletismo

Atletismo Seseña 16 16 10 Club Velociraptor

Atletismo Zafra 16 16 10 Marathon Mallorca

Atme. Sa Raval 16 16 10 RUN 04 Atletismo

CA Gavà 16 16 10 Running‐Zaragoza

CA Isla Cristina 13 3 16 10 Viguesa de atletismo

CA Puertas Lorca 1 15 16 9 A.C. Trotasierra

Castilla‐Leon Ermua 16 16 9 Atletica Avilesina

Dep. Estadio Gijon 16 16 9 Atletismo Torrevieja

Nautico Carreño 16 16 9 CA Elche Decatlon

Nogalte‐Hogar Lumbreras 5 11 16 9 CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

Atletismo Noia 15 15 9 Cayon‐Helios DICA

Atletismo Orippo 15 15 9 COSTERA SUR TRAIL

Atmo. Ciudad de Lepe 15 15 9 Deportivo Antorcha

Bantierra Atl Calatayud 8 7 15 9 Eliocroca

C.A.Algemesi 15 15 9 Paralimpico Puertollano

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos 9 6 15 9 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

Carcoba Ribamontan 15 15 8 Atletas Rodenses

Deportistas Sevilla 15 15 8 Bantierra Atl Calatayud

Marathon Crevillente 15 15 8 C.A.Llebeig

Piloña Deporte 15 15 8 CA Calatrava

Valencia Alcantara 15 15 8 CA Cambrils

Atletica Lucense 5 9 14 8 CA Torrejon de Ardoz

C.A.La Rabosa 14 14 8 CAP Alcobendas

CA Marathon Elche Runners 14 14 8 CE Ironwill BCN

CA Santos Publy Sport 14 14 8 Correcaminos

CD Ecosport 14 14 8 Dep. Los Califas

Club Deportivo Axarlón 14 14 8 Ekuon Sport Team

Kon Sports 14 14 8 Palma del Rio

UA Montsià 14 14 8 Sekulebedarra Kirol Kluba

Val. Martin Berlanas 14 14 8 UCAM‐Cartagena

AlmogroteCajaCanaria 13 13 7 AD Capiscol

Atletas Veteranos Ourense 13 13 7 Asturiana Veteranos

Atletico Getxo 13 13 7 At Almendralejo

Atletismo Linense 13 13 7 At Rias Baixas

CA Viladecans 13 13 7 At VallesPasiegos SobaosLuca

San Juan Aznalfarache 13 13 7 Atletismo Lucena

Solorunners 13 13 7 C.D. ARUNCI

Veteranos Algeciras 5 8 13 7 CA Lexbaros Beronia

AA Xafatolls 5 7 12 7 Club Atletico Laredo

Atletismo La Bañeza 12 12 7 Corresiero Atletismo

Dep. Los Califas 8 4 12 7 Maraton Oviedo

Fraga‐Bajo Cinca 12 12 7 Nutriban Atl Alcantarilla

Ohmio Arahal 12 12 7 Trivalle Güimar Rest.Gula

San Fernando 12 12 7 Trotacalles Cordoba

Sporting Segovia 12 12 6 Atletisme Manacor

At Almendralejo 7 4 11 6 Atletismo Xerez CD

Atletas 97 11 11 6 C.E.Vinaros

Atletica Barbanza 11 11 6 CD Vallivana

Atletismo Cuntis 11 11 6 CE Cerdanyola

Atletismo Mitreo 11 11 6 Esc At Plasencia

Dep. La Esperanza 11 11 6 Galdakao Atmo.

A.D. Almaraz 10 10 6 Mesclat Sport

At. Gijones Fumeru 10 10 6 San Miguel de Marin



At. Pitius 10 10 6 Sporting Hortaleza

Atletismo Cartama 10 10 5 AA Xafatolls

Barrutia A.E. 10 10 5 Arte Fisico

Beste Iruña At 3 7 10 5 At Guadarrama

C.A. Torrent 10 10 5 Atletica Lucense

C.A. Universo Running 10 10 5 Atletisme Puzol

C.E.Vinaros 6 4 10 5 Atletismo Arroyo

CA Laietania 10 10 5 Atletismo Manchego

Campo Arañuelo Extremadura 10 10 5 Atmo. Portugalete

Carbonero Castro 10 10 5 Benavente At

Cecome CCE S. Lluis 10 10 5 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007

Club Onubense Atletismo 10 10 5 C.A.Riu Valencia

Club Velociraptor 10 10 5 CA Torre Pacheco

Garden Hotels 10 10 5 Nogalte‐Hogar Lumbreras

Marathon Mallorca 10 10 5 Veteranos Algeciras

Running‐Zaragoza 10 10 5 Veteranos Salamanca

Viguesa de atletismo 10 10 4 At. Ardoi

At. Ardoi 4 5 9 4 Atletico Colindres

Atletica Avilesina 9 9 4 Atletismo Milladoiro

Atletismo Manchego 5 4 9 4 C.A.Green Power Valencia

Atletismo Torrevieja 9 9 4 CA Safor Delikia Sport

CA Elche Decatlon 9 9 4 Ciudad de Rivas

CA Lexbaros Beronia 7 2 9 4 Club Aguere

Cayon‐Helios DICA 9 9 4 La Rioja Atletismo

Ciudad de Rivas 4 5 9 4 Valdepeñas Athletics Club

COSTERA SUR TRAIL 9 9 4 Villa Cabezon

Deportivo Antorcha 9 9 3 Atletismo Corvera

Eliocroca 9 9 3 Atletismo Friol

Oviedo At. 9 9 3 Beste Iruña At

Paralimpico Puertollano 9 9 3 C.A.L´Alcudia

R.C.Mediterraneo 9 9 3 CA Onda

S'Hostal Montuiri 9 9 3 La Inmaculada‐Alg.

Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 9 9 3 San Ildefonso Mediolanum

Atletas Rodenses 8 8 3 Valencia Esports

C.A.Llebeig 8 8 2 A.CorralesJosé PeñaLastra

CA Calatrava 8 8 2 Atletisme Dianium

CA Cambrils 8 8 2 C.A. Barakaldo

CA Torrejon de Ardoz 8 8 2 C.D.Metaesport

CAP Alcobendas 8 8 2 Rincon Fertilidad Velez

CE Ironwill BCN 8 8 2 Tineo Atletismo

Correcaminos 8 8 1 AA Mazi

Fondistas Alcantarilla 8 8 1 At. Zarzaquemada

Palma del Rio 8 8 1 Auresa AmigosDeporte

Asturiana Veteranos 7 7 1 CA Puertas Lorca

At Rias Baixas 7 7 1 CE Mossos d'Esquadra

At VallesPasiegos SobaosLuca 7 7 1 Clínica Menorca CAUG

Atletismo Lucena 7 7 1 Grupo Ecoalia BDM

C.D. ARUNCI 7 7 1 Riazor Coruña

Club Atletico Laredo 7 7 1 Runtriton Cartagena

Corresiero Atletismo 7 7 1 Team Run‐Go

Maraton Oviedo 7 7 1 VelSalamanca

Nutriban Atl Alcantarilla 7 7

Trotacalles Cordoba 7 7

Veteranos Salamanca 5 2 7

A.D. Atletas Don Benito 6 6

Atletisme Manacor 6 6

Atletismo Xerez CD 6 6

C.D. atletismo Briviesca 6 6

CA Canaletes 6 6

CA Vic 6 6

CE Cerdanyola 6 6

Esc At Plasencia 6 6



Galdakao Atmo. 6 6

Granada Joven 6 6

Mesclat Sport 6 6

San Miguel de Marin 6 6

Virgen de Belen 6 6

Arte Fisico 5 5

At Guadarrama 5 5

Atletisme Puzol 5 5

Atletismo Arroyo 5 5

Atletismo Artyneon 5 5

Atletismo Guadix 5 5

Atmo. Portugalete 5 5

Benavente At 5 5

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 5 5

C.A.Riu Valencia 5 5

CA Torre Pacheco 5 5

CAI A Estrada 5 5

Meliz Sport Club 5 5

Polideportivo Olimpo 5 5

Atletismo Milladoiro 4 4

C.A.Green Power Valencia 4 4

Club Aguere 4 4

La Rioja Atletismo 4 4

Universidad Estadio Gijon 4 4

Valdepeñas Athletics Club 4 4

Villa Cabezon 4 4

Atletismo Corvera 3 3

Atletismo Friol 3 3

CA Onda 3 3

Deportivo Alixar 3 3

La Inmaculada‐Alg. 3 3

S.A. DO TREGA 3 3

San Ildefonso Mediolanum 3 3

San Pedro Atletismo 3 3

A.CorralesJosé PeñaLastra 2 2

C.A. Barakaldo 2 2

C.D.Metaesport 2 2

CA Murgiverde 2 2

Ciudad de Lugones 2 2

F.Alamo CjRural Regional 2 2

Rincon Fertilidad Velez 2 2

Tineo Atletismo 2 2

A. Deportiva Jalon 1 1

AA Mazi 1 1

At. Zarzaquemada 1 1

Atletismo Axati 1 1

Auresa AmigosDeporte 1 1

C.A. Tragamillas 1 1

CA Villanubla 1 1

CE Mossos d'Esquadra 1 1

Clínica Menorca CAUG 1 1

Grupo Ecoalia BDM 1 1

Riazor Coruña 1 1

Runtriton Cartagena 1 1

Team Run‐Go 1 1

Txingudi At. Taldea 1 1

VelSalamanca 1 1


